

Amino Acid Assimilation and Electron Transport System Activity in Attached and Free-Living Marine Bacteria

J. J. BRIGHT AND MADILYN FLETCHER

Department of Environmental Sciences, University of Warwick, Coventry CV4 7AL, United Kingdom

Volume 45, no. 3, p. 818, abstract, line 4 from the bottom: "fewer amino acids" should read "less amino acid."

Page 818, column 1, paragraph 2, line 8: "(17)" should read "(16)."

Page 819, column 1, last and next to last lines; column 2, paragraph 3, line 10; and column 2, paragraph 4, line 8: "per cl" should read "C per liter."

Page 819, column 2, paragraph 2, lines 9 and 10: "cl⁻¹" should read "C liter⁻¹."

Page 819, column 2, paragraph 3, line 12: "cell" should read "carbon."

Page 820, column 1, line 3: "passing them twice through" should read "passing through them twice."

Page 820, column 1, paragraph 3, line 4 from bottom: "100 by 100 μm^2 areas" should read "100 100- μm^2 areas."

Page 820, column 2, lines 2 and 8 from the top and line 10 from the bottom: "cl⁻¹" should read "C liter⁻¹."

Page 821, Fig. 1 legend, line 4: " $\mu\text{g cl ASW}^{-1}$ " should read " $\mu\text{g of C liter of ASW}^{-1}$."

Page 821, column 1, line 7 from the bottom; and column 2, line 3 from the top: "cl⁻¹" should read "C liter⁻¹."

Page 822, Fig. 2 legend, lines 6 and 7; and Fig. 3 legend, line 7: " $\mu\text{g cl ASW}^{-1}$ " should read " $\mu\text{g of C liter of ASW}^{-1}$."

Page 822, column 1, paragraph 2, line 7: "cl⁻¹" should read "C liter⁻¹."

Page 823, column 1, line 3 from bottom; and column 2, line 2 from the top: "lysine" should read "lysine."

Page 823, column 2, lines 21 and 24: "cl⁻¹" should read "C liter⁻¹."

Page 824, column 1, last line: "per cl" should read "C per liter."

Page 824, column 2, reference 15: The correct journal is Bull. Acad. Pol. Sci. Ser. Sci. Biol.

Exogenous Valine Reduces Conversion of Leucine to 3-Methyl-1-Butanol in *Saccharomyces cerevisiae*

RAMUNAS BIGELIS, PAUL D. WEIR, RICHARD R. M. JONES, AND H. E. UMBARGER

Departments of Biology and Chemistry, Wake Forest University, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27109, and Department of Biological Sciences, Purdue University, West Lafayette, Indiana 47907

Volume 45, no. 2, p. 662, column 2, line 16: "2-methyl-1-butanol" should read "2-methyl-1-propanol."